VC9 MELBOURNE-BALLARAT-WENDOUREE

BG. DMUs & Locomotive-hauled trains. Double track Sunshine-Caroline Springs,

Single Caroline Springs-Ballarat East End (line ex Geelong parallel after Warrenheip ). Between Bungaree Loop East and

Bungaree Loop West there are two lines: the direct line (opened 2005) known as the South line and the original line known as the North line.
Double Ballarat East End-North Ballarat Jnc, Single North Ballarat Jnc -Wendouree.

Distances via the Bungaree North line (the original line) are 4.8 km longer than shown.

Electrified for suburban EMUs Melbourne-Sunshine.

For Ararat trains see VC10. For Maryborough trains see VC1Ja17

For more trains Melbourne-Sunshine see VM4.

Ag17

TYPE OF TRAIN
MELBOURNE
SOUTHERN CROSS
West Tower

Flyover

Spion Kop

Footscray

Sunshine

Ardeer

Deer Park

Deer Park W Jnc
Caroline Springs
Rockbank

Melton

Parwan Loop
BACCHUS MARSH
Rowsley Loop
Ascent of escarpment
Bank Box Loop
Ballan

Gordon

Bungaree Loop East
Bungaree Loop West
Warrenheip

Ballarat East End

BALLARAT arr

dp
North Ballarat Jnc
WENDOUREE

Km

0

5.6
12.3
15.0
17.7
19.2
19.6
29.7
37.2
45.7
51.1

ap 55

65.9
79.7
91.3
93.6
101.8
107.2
113.1
113.8

1156.5
118.7

Ht

9

16
38
46
56

112
120
141
106

330
508
572

525
431
432

441

Open

1859

1884
1886
1887

1889
1886

1879

1862

1874

Samples

937

1016

944u 1023u
950u 1028u

953
955

1005
1010

1021

1032

1037

1047

1057

1114

1139
1141

1151

Mon-Fri ex Melbourne Southern Cross to Ballarat (most extended to Wendouree):
503 to 2255, 2355.

Peak: 20-40', Off-peak: Every 60', every 30' to Bacchus Marsh.
Evening: 60’

Mon-Fri ex Ballarat (most originate at Wendouree): 510 Bus ex Mildura, 519 to 2245.
Peak: 20-40'. Off-peak: Every 60', every 30' from Bacchus Marsh.
Evening: 60'".

Sat ex Melbourne SX (most extended to Wendouree): 210 (bus) ,716 to 016.
Day: 60, Evening: 100'".

Sat ex Ballarat (most originate at Wendouree): 510 Bus ex Mildura, 618 to 1913, 2115.
Every 60'".

Sun ex Melbourne SX (most extended to Wendouree): 210 (bus) , 816 to 2256
Every 60'".

Sun ex Ballarat (most originate at Wendouree): 618,758, 918 to 1911, 2115.
Every 60'".
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VC10 MELBOURNE-ARARAT: MON-FRI

BG. DMUs. Double track Sunshine-Caroline Springs,

Single Caroline Springs-Ballarat East End (line ex Geelong parallel after Warrenheip ). Between Bungaree Loop East and

Bungaree Loop West there are two lines: the direct line (opened 2005) known as the South line and the original line known as the North line.
Double Ballarat East End-North Ballarat Jnc, Single North Ballarat Jnc -Ararat.

Distances via the Bungaree North line (the original line) are 4.8 km longer than shown.  Ja17

Electrified for suburban EMUs Melbourne-Sunshine.

For Ballarat-Wendouree trains see VC9. For Great Southern Railway's "Overland" train see Table GS3.

TYPE OF TRAIN Km Ht| Year
MELBOURNE open
SOUTHERN CROSS 0 9 816 916 1216 1416 1633 1750 1823
Flyover
Footscray 5.6 16 823u 924u 1223u 1423u 1640u 1757u 1830u
Sunshine 12.3 38| 1859 828u 928u 1228u 1428u 1645u
Ardeer 15.0 46 832 932 1232 1432
Deer Park 17.7 56 834
Deer Park West Jnc 19.2
Caroline Springs 19.6 839 937 1237 1437 1842
Rockbank 29.7 112
Melton 37.2 120| 1884 847 947 1247 1447 1852
Parwan Loop 45.7 141| 1886
BACCHUS MARSH 51.1 106| 1887 857 957 1257 1457 1823 1859
Rowsley Loop
Ascent of escarpmeni ap 55
Bank Box Loop 65.9 330
Ballan 79.7 508 1889 914 1014 1314 1514 1721 1840 1916
Bungaree Loop East| 93.6 1886
Bungaree Loop West| 101.8 562
Warrenheip 107.2 525( 1879
Ballarat East End 113.1 431
BALLARAT ar| 113.8 432| 1862 939 1040x 1339 1539 1738x 1857x 1933
Bus Bus Bus

dp 942 1100 1342 1542 1750 1905 1936
North Ballarat Jnc. 115.5 441
WENDOUREE 118.7 946 1347 1547 1941
Beaufort 183.2 387| 1874| 1008 1138 1409 1609 18317 1943 2003
ARARAT 206.5 313| 1875| 1039 1216 1439 1639 71909 2021 2033
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VC10 ARARAT-MELBOURNE: MONDAYS-FRIDAYS

ARARAT

Beaufort
WENDOUREE
North Ballarat Jnc.
BALLARAT ar

dp
Bungaree Loop West
Bungaree Loop East
Ballan
Bank Box Loop
Rowsley Loop
BACCHUS MARSH
Parwan Loop
Melton
Rockbank
Caroline Springs
Deer Park West Jnc
Deer Park
Ardeer
Sunshine
Footscray
MELBOURNE
SOUTHERN CROSS

618
642
705
709

721

738

755

821d
826d
836

715
739
801
806

818

835

852

900

913

923d
929d
939

Bus
807
840

930x
Train
1018

1035

1052
1100
1113
1118
1124d

1130d
1140

Bus
1046
1119

1157x
Train
1218

1235

1252
1300
1313
1318
1324d

1330d
1340

1226
1250
1312
1316

1318

1335

1352
1400
1413
1418
1424d

1430d
1440

1449
1513
1535

Bus
1532
1602

1540 1655x

1552

1609

1625

1635
1642
1647

1651
1653
1700d
1706d
1716

Bus
1715

1745

1805

1820

1910

Bus
1649 1730
1713 1802
1735

1741 1850x
Train
1801 1909

1822 1932

1843 1949

1852 2001
2006
2012

2015
2018
1911d 2024d
1917d 2030d
1927 2040
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VC10 MELBOURNE-BALLARAT-ARARAT: WEEKENDS

MELBOURNE
SOUTHERN CROSS

Sunshine

Ardeer

Deer Park

Deer Park West Jnc.
Caroline Springs
Rockbank

Melton

Parwan Loop
Rowsley Loop
BACCHUS MARSH
Bank Box Loop
Ballan

Bungaree Loop East
Bungaree Loop West

BALLARAT ar
dp

North Ballarat Jnc.

WENDOUREE

Beaufort

ARARAT

814
821u
826u

830

832

837
842
847
859

916

938
943
947

1009
1039

SAT

1214
1221u
1226u

1230

1232

1237
1242
1247

1255

1312

1334x

Bus

1356

1406

1439
1517

1814
1821u
1826u

1830

1832

1837
1842
1847
1859

1916

1933
1938
1942

2004
2034

814
821u
826u

830

832

837
844
848
856

913

936
941
945

1007
1039

1334
1341u
1346u

1350

1352

1358
1404
1408

1416

1433

1456x

Bus

1520

1530

1604
1637

SUN

1514
1521u
1526u

1530

1532

1537

1542

1547

1555

1612

1633x

Bus
1705

1745
1820

1814
1821u
1826u

1830

1832

1837
1842
1847
1859

1916

1933
1938
1942

2004
2034

1914
1921u
1926u

1930

1932

1937
1942
1947
1959
2016
2033x

Bus
2050

2128
2205
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VC10 ARARAT-MELBOURNE: WEEKENDS

ARARAT
Beaufort
WENDOUREE

BALLARAT ar

dp
Bungaree Loop West
Bungaree Loop East
Ballan
Bank Box Loop
Rowsley Loop
BACCHUS MARSH
Parwan Loop
Melton
Rockbank
Caroline Springs
Deer Park West Jnc
Deer Park
Ardeer
Sunshine
Footscray
MELBOURNE
SOUTHERN CROSS

713
737
759
804

816

833

850

859
903
909

913
916
923d
928d
938

SAT
Bus
817
850

940x
Train
1016

1033

1050

1059
1103
1109

1113
1116
1123d
1128d
1138

Bus
922
957

1045x
Train
1136

11563

1210

1219
1223
1229

1233
1236
1243d
1248d
1258

1608
1632
1654
1659

1711

1733

1750

1759
1803
1809

1813
1816
1823d
1828d
1838

813
837
859
904

916

933

950

959
1003
1009

1013
1016
1023d
1028d
1038

SUN

Bus
1608 1745
1632 1817
1654
1659 1900x
Train
1911

Bus
1140
1214

1252x
Train

1316 1711

1333 1733 1933

1350 1750 1950
1359
1403

1409

1759
1803
1809

1959
2003
2009

1413 1813 2013
1416 1816 2016
1423d 1823d 2023d
1428d 1828d 2038d
1438 1838 2038
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VC11 MELBOURNE-MARYBOROUGH

BG. DMUs. Double track Sunshine-Caroline Springs,

Single Caroline Springs-Ballarat East End (line ex Geelong parallel after Warrenheip ). Between Bungaree Loop East and

Bungaree Loop West there are two lines: the direct line (opened 2005) known as the South line and the original line known as the North line.
Double Ballarat East End-North Ballarat Jnc, Single North Ballarat Jnc -Ararat. Ja1l7

Electrified for suburban EMUs Melbourne-Sunshine. For Ballarat-Wendouree trains see VC9.

Km Ht| Open M-F M,Tu M-F FO SaX| SaO SaSu SaX
MELBOURNE Th
SOUTHERN CROSS 0 9 916 1316 1633 1654 2110| 916 1816 2110
Flyover
Footscray 5.6 16 923u 1323u 1640u 1701u  Bus| 923u 1823u Bus
Sunshine 12.3 38| 1859| 928u 1328u 1645u fo| 928u 1828u to
Ardeer 15.0 46 932 1332 Mildura| 932 1832 Mildura
Deer Park 17.7 56 934 1834
Deep Park West Jnc.| 19.2
Caroline Springs 19.6 937 1337 939 1839
Rockbank 29.7 112 944 1844
Melton 37.2 120| 1884 947 1347 949 1849
Parwan Loop 45.7 141| 1886
BACCHUS MARSH 51.1 106| 1887 957 1357 1727 1001 1901
Rowsley Loop
Ascent of escarpmen] 65.9 330
Bank Box Loop 79.7 508 1889
Ballan 1014 1414 1721 1744 1018 1918
Bungaree Loop East| 93.6 1886
Bungaree Loop West| 101.8 562
Warrenheip 107.2 525( 1879
Ballarat East End 113.1 431
BALLARAT arr| 113.8 432| 1862 1039 1439x 1738 1800x 2240(1040x 1935 2240
Bus Bus Bus

dp 1045 1500 1745 1810 2305| 1055 1940 2305
North Ballarat Jnc. 115.5 441
Sulky 125.0 459
Creswick 136.8 436 1100 15217 1800 71831 2319| 1116 1955 2319
Tourello 145.9 368
Clunes 154.8 333| 1874 1112 1537 1812 1846 2330 1131 2007 2330
Talbot 169.5 249 1124 1552 1824 1901 2345| 1147 2019 2345
MARYBOROUGH 183.6 240| 1875| 1138 1607 1838 1917 2358 1201 2033 2358
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VC11 MARYBOROUGH - MELBOURNE

Bus Bus Bus Bus
SuX M-F M, Tu, M-F[ SuX Sa0 SaO SuO
Th, F
MARYBOROUGH 410 711 824 1459 410 710 824 810
Talbot 424 721 840 1509| 424 720 840 820
Clunes 438 733 855 1521| 438 732 855 832
Creswick 451 744 912 1534| 451 744 912 844
BALLARAT arr 503 802 933x 1550| 503 801 933x 901
Train Train

dep| 535 818 1018 1552 535 818 1018 918
Bungaree Loop West
Bungaree Loop East

Ballan 835 1035 1609 835 1035 935
Bank Box Loop from from

Rowsley Loop Mildura Mildura

BACCHUS MARSH 852 1052 1625 852 1052 952
Parwan Loop

Melton 900 1100 1635 901 1101 1001
Rockbank 1642 905 1105 1005
Caroline Springs 913 1113 1647 911 1111 1011
Deer Park West Jnc

Deer Park 1651 915 1115 1015
Ardeer 1118 1653 918 1118 1018
Sunshine 923d 1124d 1700d 924d 1124d 0124d
Footscray 929d 1130d 1706d 930d 1130d 1030d
MELBOURNE 705 939 1140 1716 705 940 1140 1040

SOUTHERN CROSS
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